505198707 11/20/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5245476

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RISE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	11/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rise Technology Co.,Ltd (Beijing)	
Street Address:	Room B405, Floor 4, No. 5, Kaituo Road, Haidian District,	
City:	Beijing City	
State/Country:	China	
Postal Code:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9090655

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-639-0151

Email: assignment@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 8230 BOONE BLVD, SUITE 405

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17010-034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN KING
SIGNATURE:	/Justin King/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2018

Total Attachments: 1

505198707

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

REEL: 047550 FRAME: 0805

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. I(we), RISE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented and/or owned certain new and useful invention entitled

LOW HEMOLYTIC ANTIMICROBIAL PEPTIDE, PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION AND USE THEREOF

· (hereinafter referred to as the I	NVENTION) for which an application for	United States Letters	Patent /Utility Patent is executed on even date
herewith unless at least one of	the following is checked:		
United States Utility	Patent		
was			
•	Serial No.: International Patent Application No.: 115as U.S. Patent No.:		designating the United States of America
WHEREAS, Rise Technol whose post office address is Rehereinafter referred to as Associaterritorial possessions:	oom B405, Floor 4, No. 5, Kaituo Roa	d, Haidian District, e right, title and inter	Beijing City, China est in and to the same in the United States and its
presents do sell, assign and throughout the United States of	ransfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire f America, including any and all Letter	e right, title, and int s Patent granted on at	reby acknowledged, 1 (we), ASSIGNOR, by these terest in and to said INVENTION and application by division, continuation, continuation-in-part and acluding all priority rights under any International
ASSIGNOR further cover would conflict with this Assign		nent or encumbrance	has been or will be made or entered into which
maintenance of said application that may be required to affirm without further consideration information concerning the IN behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfupatent application or patent en	on or any other patent application(s) in the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify VENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's po- tily may be required of ASSIGNOR in the	the United States for INVENTION, all wither and communicate to ssession or control, an respect of the prosecu- trument. ASSIGNOR!	red in connection with the filing, prosecution and said INVENTION, including additional documents but further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and not to provide further assurances and testimony on ation, maintenance, litigation and defense of any sobligations under this instrument shall extend to
referred to above to ASSIGNEE and for the use and behoof of	, as the Assignee of the entire right, tit	le and interest in and accessors, to the full of	Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and of the term for which such Letters Patent may signment and sale not been made.
	y member of the firm of <u>WPAT, PC</u> its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trad		to insert or complete any information in
Assignor Name/Title RISE TECHNOLOG Jya-Wei CHENG (Ch			OLOGY CO., LTD. TEMAU CENTER, VAEA STREET A
Signature of Assignor		Date of Signature	- 701 X
Name of Witness (optional)	,	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (option	ial),	Signature of Witne	ss (Optional)

RECORDED: 11/20/2018

For and on behalf of Rise Technology Co., Ltd. 郑升科技版份有限公司

> PATENT REEL: 047550 FRAME: 0806